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McCordick, Connor

From: Antonioli, Brian

Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 10:54 AM

To: McCordick, Connor; Johnson, Dean; Scotton, Robert; Naff, John; Maduskuie, Robert;

Marino, Antonio; Luce, Darryl; Labonte, George; Sweet, Kevin; McGrath, William; Tanis,

Matt

Cc: Planning; Bugbee, Elizabeth

Subject: RE: Requests for Comments - ZBA

Categories: To Do

147 Arnold St – At this time, no comments based on the application.

13 Franklin St - Due to extent of work explained, current water service should be cut and capped at main. A new
(larger?) domestic water service and separate fire sprinkler line should be tapped and installed off of the newer 16”
water main.

- Increased drainage runoff into the parkland does raise some concern for flooding potential.
What is the actual increase of stormwater runoff volume and rate?

205 Creek St - It is not clear to me on the plans provided with the application where exactly the current water service is
in relation to the proposed addition.

- If the addition is going to be above the current water service, then the water service would have to be moved.
- If the water service needs to be moved it would need to be brought up to all current standard accepted by

Wrentham Rules & Regulations.

Thanks,

Brian Antonioli
Director of Public Works

Town of Wrentham
Department of Public Works
360 Taunton St., P.O. Box 658
Tel: 508-384-5477
Fax: 508-384-5481

Effective immediately my new email is : bantonioli@wrentham.gov

From: McCordick, Connor <CMcCordick@wrentham.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 04, 2023 10:28 AM
To: Antonioli, Brian <bantonioli@wrentham.gov>; Johnson, Dean <djohnson@wrentham.gov>; Scotton, Robert
<rscotton@wrentham.gov>; Naff, John <JNaff@wrentham.gov>; Maduskuie, Robert
<RMaduskuie@fire.wrentham.ma.us>; Marino, Antonio <AMarino@fire.wrentham.ma.us>; Luce, Darryl
<dLuce@wrentham.gov>; Labonte, George <Labonte@police.wrentham.ma.us>; Sweet, Kevin
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